or (c) sell or otherwise transfer or dispose of all or 
any part of the Property. 

2.3 Allowance 

In consideration of the significantly dilapidated condition of the Theater Building, 
the Seller will provide an allowance to Purchaser in the amount of Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand and No/1 00 ($750,000.00) ("Allowance"). Purchaser intends to use the Allowance to 
cure the defective Property conditions, including but not limited to, undertaking seismic 
improvements and completing environmental remediation of the Property. The Allowance will 
be deposited into an escrow account with a third party escrow agent, to be managed according to